Table 1. Demographic characteristics of the study population.

Age (years)

BMI

Parity

Abortion

GA (weeks)

Mean * SD
Range

Mean * SD
Range

PG

P1

P2

>=P3
Median (IQR)
Range

No

Yes

Mean *+ SD

Range

GROUP A
NO.=30
27.57 £5.17
19 -43

28.43 +0.57
28 -30

18 (60.0%)
4(13.3%)
5 (16.7%)
3 (10.0%)
0(0-2)
0-4

12 (66.7%)
6 (33.3%)

39.00£1.29
37-41

GROUP B
NO.=30

26.17 £5.29
19-40

28.33£0.99
24 -30

15 (50.0%)
6 (20.0%)
3 (10.0%)
6 (20.0%)
0.5(0-2)
0-7

16 (84.2%)
3 (15.8%)

3897 +£1.13
37-41

TEST VALUE

1.037e

0.478e

2.173*

-0.813#

1.546*

0.107e

P-VALUE

0.304

0.634

0.537

0.416

0.214

0.915

SIG.

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS





